DRIVE LIKE MIKE
(the BMC 1°" DRIVE OF THE 2009 SEASON)
Sponsored by Don Miller Mazda
5802 Odana Rd Madison WI
If you need to — take DRAMAMINE now!
Drive carefully and have fun!

This is the BMC April18, 2009 drive — by Mike & MJ Schweiger

We started the day with lunch & socializing at Don Miller Mazda. After lunch, we drove
from the dealership to our starting point on Schneider Road, outside of Madison:
DIRECTIONS FROM DMM TO SCHNEIDER RD
Due to heavy city traffic, we will not caravan to our starting point. Follow the
directions below to Schneider Rd, where we will regroup. Our starting point on
Schneider Rd is just up the hill past the overpass: church on LEFT, blue building
on RIGHT.
From the dealership parking lot turn:
RIGHT onto Odana Rd
Go 1.1 miles (through 3 lights); at the 4" light (WestTowne Mall is ahead of you)
turn:
LEFT onto S Gammon Rd & get into
RIGHT hand lane — go 0.1 mile to the Highway 12 West entrance ramp; go:
RIGHT onto Highway 12 WEST ramp; merge into traffic on Hwy12/14; go appr. 5
mi
TAKE EXIT 250 - Airport Rd./M
RIGHT at light at end of ramp onto Airport Rd. - Get into LEFT HAND LANE
LEFT at the next light onto Parmenter Rd. — go 0.7 mi
LEFT onto Schneider Rd
Go under the overpass & up the road a short way
Church on left — blue building on right
THIS IS OUR STARTING POINT
Zero odometers now by the blue building...

From our starting point, the drive route was to Mount Horeb, then New Glarus, then back
to the Madison area for dinner at the Rodeside Grill, north of Madison near the intersection
of Hwy 19 and 1-90/94.

Things might have changed on the route since then - if you choose to drive it, be aware
that roads or bridges may be closed or under construction.

You drive this route at your own risk.

The Badgerland Miata Club assumes no liability for any information contained herein; or injuries or
damages resulting from the use of this information. The drive route is to be used at the reader's
discretion. All drives are informal gatherings and the Badgerland Miata Club assumes no liabilities.



Part 1 - Schneider Road
to Mount Horeb ~35 mi
in 60 min

Clear ODO

Leave Schneider Rd

Odo Turn Road

0.0

3.6

7.2
7.4
7.9
9.0
11.1
11.5
12.0

14.3

17.9
18.4
19.7
20.1
221
243
25.5
28.8

30.0

34.3

R

r A r A A r aOr (7)) A r A A A X

-

From the Starting Point -
Schneider Rd

Enchanted Valley Rd (gravel
between 1st 2 driveways)

Otto Kerl Rd
Cty K
Martinsville Rd
Indian Trail Rd
Cty K
Schuman Rd
Spring Valley Rd
Scherbel Rd

This will cross Hwy 14 (at 17.4) -

be careful - Bumpy RR crossing
after Hwy 14

Cty KP
Garfoot Rd
Observatory Rd
Barlow Rd
W Mineral Point Rd
Hwy 78
Cty J
Bohn Rd

Cty JG (turns into Lake St in Mt
Horeb)

Wilson St

Go for
3.6

3.6

0.2
0.5
1.1
2.1
0.4
0.5
23

3.6

0.5
1.3
0.4
2.0
2.2
1.2
3.3
1.2

4.3

0.4

To
stop sign/T

stop sign

stop sign/T

T
stop sign/T

toayY

stop sign/T

toayY
stop sign/T
stop sign/T

T

to stop sign



to T yield

R Washington St .
sign
L Front St to stop sign
First St go 1/2 block
Into parking lot of Old Train
34.7 L Depot/Velkommon Military Road
Place
Break Time - Get out & stretch for
15-20 min. - Restrooms: in the
Old Train Depot Building & at The
Grumpy Troll on 2nd St. - Be
ready to leave in 30 MIN SHARP!
Need Gas?: Cenex Station ~ 1 mi.
away on Main St - see directions
next page
Part 2 - Mount Horeb to
New Glarus ~51 miin 80
min
Clear ODO
Leave Mt Horeb
Odo Turn Road Go For To
From Parking Lot
0.0 R First St 0.0 1/2 block
L Front St
R Washington St stop sign
0.2 L Main St (CENEX STATION ~1 mi) 1.0
1.2 L Hwy 78 71
8.3 S Ctyz 0.3
8.6 S Spring Creek Rd 3.2 **stop sign/T **
11.8 L Cty F (**dangerous-unmarked no 29

"Stop Sign Ahead" warning**)
14.0 L Clay Hill Rd 0.8



14.8 R Sandy Rock Rd 0.9
DAMN BIG POTHOLE-STAY TO
15.3 RIGHT 0.9
VEER Stay on Sandy Rd - Easy to miss -
16.2 UP & R CAUTION: SAND & GRAVEL ON 1.1
THE VEER - SLOW!
UP & Brue Rd - CAUTION: MORE SAND .
17.3 S/L & GRAVEL 1.2 stop sign/T
18.5 R Cty A 0.7
19.2 L River Fork Rd 1.8 stop sign/T
Hwy 39 - short way to stop sign -
21.0 L not enough room to regroup 0.5
before stop sign
21.5 R Moscow Rd 2.2 stop sign/T
23.7 L Hwy 78 1.0
24.7 R Sunnyside Rd 0.5
25.2 VEERR at the Y - stay on Sunnyside Rd 1.5 stop sign
26.7 S/L Cty H 0.7
27.4 L Hay Hollow Rd 0.9
28.3 R York Center Rd 1.1
294 R Badger Rd (EASY DOES IT!!) 1.3 **stop sign/T**
30.7 L- Cty A (**dangerous-unmarked no 0.3
) GRAVEL "Stop Sign Ahead" warning**) ]
31.0 R Postville Rd 2.8
MAY SEE UNATTENDED LOOSE
321 ANIMALS - SLOW ON THIS VEER to Y
) TOTHEL - TO STOP SIGN - GO
STRAIGHT THRU STOP SIGN
33.8 LatyY Dougherty Creek Rd 0.8
34.6 L Holstein Prairie Rd 0.8
354 L Dividing Ridge Rd 0.9
T intersection:
36.3 By farm house on left HARD LEFT 27 warning sign

AFTER HILL - SLOW DOWN
only



39.0 L
39.6
40.6 L
41.7 S
44.4 R
44.9 R
50.6 L
50.9 L
Odo Turn
0.0 L
0.5 L
R
L

Hefty Rd
Veer R at the Y - stay on Hefty Rd

Disch Rd

Farmer Grove Rd: "The hills are
alive with the sound of Miatas"

Cty J
Cty H
Hwy 69 toward New Glarus

Culver’s parking lot

Break Time - Get out & stretch for
15-20 min. - Restrooms: at
Culver's, Cenex station next block,
& BP Station 0.5 mi into New
Glarus on Hwy 69 just before stop
light - Be ready to leave in 30 MIN
SHARP!

Need Gas?: Cenex & BP Station
(above) - for BP see directions
next page

Part 3 - New Glarus to

Dinner ~54mi in 80 min

Clear ODO

Leave New Glarus
Road

From Culver’s Parking Lot
Hwy 69
Sixth St (BP Station before light)
Railroad St

Third St

0.6

1.0

1.1

2.7

0.5
5.7
0.3

Go for

0.5

T intersection:
NO warning
sign

stop sign

stop sign/T

To

stop light
1 block

3 blocks

1 block to stop
sign



0.9

5.8
7.6
8.8
9.4
18.3

18.8
23.2
23.6
25.5
26.2
27.4
27.6
30.5
30.9

33.3
34.3
35.0
37.8
38.2
40.7
41.7
42.3

L/S

r A r A

r g A rr A a8 0 o

r A r aAarr r A A

Second St/Cty O (turns into Cty G
at Dane Cty line)

Ness Rd
Cty JG
Cty A
Cty JG to Mt Horeb
Hwy 92 in Mt Horeb
Enter the RoundAbout
Hwy 78 NORTH
Greenwald Rd
Moe Rd
Cty JJ
Vermont Church Rd
Hwy 78
Union Valley Rd
Cty KP
Scherbel Rd
This will cross Hwy 14 - Be careful

Just before Hwy 14 - CAUTION -
same bumpy RR tracks

Pull ahead up the hill beyond the
small park to regroup - DO NOT
block the park entrance

Table Bluff Rd
Cty KP
Otto Kerl Rd
Cty K
Martinsville Rd
Cty P
Hwy 12/19
Hwy 19 EAST

4.9

1.8
1.2
0.6
8.9
0.5

4.4
0.4
1.9
0.7
1.2
0.2
29
0.4

24

1.0
0.7
2.8
0.4
2.5
1.0
0.6

stop sign/T
stop sign/T

stop sign

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop light
stop light



48.5

49.6

53.5

53.6

S thru
stop
sign

Stay on 19 - go thru Waunakee - 4
stop lights

After 4th stop light - get into left
lane

Cross Hwy 113 - Stay on Hwy 19;
under the Interstate, through 2
more lights and over a set of RR
tracks

Into the entrance to McDonalds

To the Roadside Grill Parking Lot
That’s all folks - THE END
DINNER TIME

WE HOPE YOU HAD FUN TODAY.
BE CAREFUL DRIVING HOME.

Need Gas? Speedway, Mobile, &
KwikTrip within walking distance

DIRECTIONS HOME?
Ask MIKE!



