DRIVE LIKE MIKE (the BMC 1ST DRIVE OF THE 2009 SEASON) Sponsored by Don Miller Mazda 5802 Odana Rd Madison WI If you need to – take DRAMAMINE now! Drive carefully and have fun!

This is the BMC April18, 2009 drive - by Mike & MJ Schweiger

We started the day with lunch & socializing at Don Miller Mazda. After lunch, we drove from the dealership to our starting point on Schneider Road, outside of Madison:

DIRECTIONS FROM DMM TO SCHNEIDER RD

Due to heavy city traffic, we will not caravan to our starting point. Follow the directions below to Schneider Rd, where we will regroup. Our starting point on Schneider Rd is just up the hill past the overpass: church on LEFT, blue building on RIGHT.

From the dealership parking lot turn:

RIGHT onto Odana Rd

Go 1.1 miles (through 3 lights); at the 4th light (WestTowne Mall is ahead of you) turn:

LEFT onto S Gammon Rd & get into

RIGHT hand lane - go 0.1 mile to the Highway 12 West entrance ramp; go:

RIGHT onto Highway 12 WEST ramp; merge into traffic on Hwy12/14; go appr. 5

TAKE EXIT 250 - Airport Rd./M

RIGHT at light at end of ramp onto Airport Rd. - Get into LEFT HAND LANE

LEFT at the next light onto Parmenter Rd. - go o.7 mi

LEFT onto Schneider Rd

Go under the overpass & up the road a short way

Church on left - blue building on right

THIS IS OUR STARTING POINT

Zero odometers now by the blue building...

From our starting point, the drive route was to Mount Horeb, then New Glarus, then back to the Madison area for dinner at the Rodeside Grill, north of Madison near the intersection of Hwy 19 and I-90/94.

Things might have changed on the route since then – if you choose to drive it, be aware that roads or bridges may be closed or under construction.

You drive this route at your own risk.

The Badgerland Miata Club assumes no liability for any information contained herein; or injuries or damages resulting from the use of this information. The drive route is to be used at the reader's discretion. All drives are informal gatherings and the Badgerland Miata Club assumes no liabilities.

Part 1 - Schneider Road to Mount Horeb ~35 mi in 60 min Clear ODO

Leave Schneider Rd

Odo	Turn	Road Go for		To
0.0	R	From the Starting Point - Schneider Rd	3.6	stop sign/T
3.6	R	Enchanted Valley Rd (gravel between 1st 2 driveways)		stop sign
7.2	R	Otto Kerl Rd	0.2	stop sign/T
7.4	L	Cty K	0.5	
7.9	R	Martinsville Rd	1.1	Т
9.0	L	Indian Trail Rd	2.1	stop sign/T
11.1	R	Cty K	0.4	
11.5	L	Schuman Rd	0.5	to a Y
12.0	R	Spring Valley Rd	2.3	
14.3	s	Scherbel Rd This will cross Hwy 14 (at 17.4) - be careful - Bumpy RR crossing after Hwy 14	3.6	stop sign/T
17.9	L	Cty KP	0.5	
18.4	R	Garfoot Rd	1.3	
19.7	L	Observatory Rd	0.4	to a Y
20.1	R	Barlow Rd	2.0	stop sign/T
22.1	R	W Mineral Point Rd	2.2	stop sign/T
24.3	L	Hwy 78	1.2	
25.5	R	Cty J	3.3	
28.8	L	Bohn Rd	1.2	
30.0	L	Cty JG (turns into Lake St in Mt Horeb)	4.3	т
34.3	L	Wilson St	0.4	to stop sign

	R	Washington St	to T yield sign
	L	Front St	to stop sign
	R	First St	go 1/2 block
34.7	L	Into parking lot of Old Train Depot/Velkommon Military Road Place	
		Break Time - Get out & stretch for 15-20 min Restrooms: in the Old Train Depot Building & at The Grumpy Troll on 2nd St Be ready to leave in 30 MIN SHARP!	
		Need Gas?: Cenex Station ~ 1 mi. away on Main St - see directions next page	

Part 2 - Mount Horeb to New Glarus ~51 mi in 80 min Clear ODO Leave Mt Horeb

Odo	Turn	Road	Go For	То
		From Parking Lot		
0.0	R	First St	0.0	1/2 block
	L	Front St		
	R	Washington St		stop sign
0.2	L	Main St (CENEX STATION ~1 mi)	1.0	
1.2	L	Hwy 78	7.1	
8.3	S	Cty Z	0.3	
8.6	S	Spring Creek Rd	3.2	**stop sign/T **
11.8	L	Cty F (**dangerous-unmarked no "Stop Sign Ahead" warning**)	2.2	
14.0	L	Clay Hill Rd	8.0	

14.8	R	Sandy Rock Rd	0.9	
15.3		DAMN BIG POTHOLE-STAY TO RIGHT	0.9	
16.2	VEER UP & R	Stay on Sandy Rd - Easy to miss - CAUTION: SAND & GRAVEL ON THE VEER - SLOW!	1.1	
17.3	UP & S/L	Brue Rd - CAUTION: MORE SAND & GRAVEL	1.2	stop sign/T
18.5	R	Cty A	0.7	
19.2	L	River Fork Rd	1.8	stop sign/T
21.0	L	Hwy 39 - short way to stop sign - not enough room to regroup before stop sign	0.5	
21.5	R	Moscow Rd	2.2	stop sign/T
23.7	L	Hwy 78	1.0	
24.7	R	Sunnyside Rd	0.5	
25.2	VEER R	at the Y - stay on Sunnyside Rd	1.5	stop sign
26.7	S/L	Cty H	0.7	
27.4	L	Hay Hollow Rd	0.9	
28.3	R	York Center Rd	1.1	
29.4	R	Badger Rd (EASY DOES IT!!)	1.3	**stop sign/T**
30.7	L- GRAVEL	Cty A (**dangerous-unmarked no "Stop Sign Ahead" warning**)	0.3	
31.0	R	Postville Rd	2.8	
32.1		MAY SEE UNATTENDED LOOSE ANIMALS - SLOW ON THIS VEER TO THE L - TO STOP SIGN - GO STRAIGHT THRU STOP SIGN	to	Υ
33.8	L at Y	Dougherty Creek Rd	8.0	
34.6	L	Holstein Prairie Rd	0.8	
35.4	L	Dividing Ridge Rd	0.9	
36.3		By farm house on left HARD LEFT AFTER HILL - SLOW DOWN	2.7	T intersection: warning sign only

	0.6	Hefty Rd	L	39.0
T intersection: NO warning sign	1.0	Veer R at the Y - stay on Hefty Rd		39.6
	1.1	Disch Rd	L	40.6
stop sign	2.7	Farmer Grove Rd: "The hills are alive with the sound of Miatas"	s	41.7
	0.5	Cty J	R	44.4
stop sign/T	5.7	Cty H	R	44.9
	0.3	Hwy 69 toward New Glarus	L	50.6
		Culver's parking lot	L	50.9
		Break Time - Get out & stretch for		

Break Time - Get out & stretch for 15-20 min. - Restrooms: at Culver's, Cenex station next block, & BP Station 0.5 mi into New Glarus on Hwy 69 just before stop light - Be ready to leave in 30 MIN SHARP!

Need Gas?: Cenex & BP Station (above) - for BP see directions next page

Part 3 - New Glarus to Dinner ~54mi in 80 min Clear ODO Leave New Glarus

Odo	Turn	Road	Go for	То
		From Culver's Parking Lot		
0.0	L	Hwy 69	0.5	stop light
0.5	L	Sixth St (BP Station before light)		1 block
	R	Railroad St		3 blocks
	L	Third St		1 block to stop sign

0.9	R	Second St/Cty O (turns into Cty G at Dane Cty line)	4.9	
5.8	L/S	Ness Rd	1.8	stop sign/T
7.6	R	Cty JG	1.2	stop sign/T
8.8	L	Cty A	0.6	
9.4	R	Cty JG to Mt Horeb	8.9	stop sign
18.3	L	Hwy 92 in Mt Horeb	0.5	
		Enter the RoundAbout		
18.8	S	Hwy 78 NORTH	4.4	
23.2	L	Greenwald Rd	0.4	
23.6	R	Moe Rd	1.9	stop sign/T
25.5	R	Cty JJ	0.7	
26.2	R	Vermont Church Rd	1.2	stop sign/T
27.4	L	Hwy 78	0.2	
27.6	R	Union Valley Rd	2.9	stop sign/T
30.5	R	Cty KP	0.4	
30.9	L	Scherbel Rd		
		This will cross Hwy 14 - Be careful		
		Just before Hwy 14 - CAUTION - same bumpy RR tracks		
		Pull ahead up the hill beyond the small park to regroup - DO NOT block the park entrance	2.4	
33.3	R	Table Bluff Rd	1.0	stop sign/T
34.3	R	Cty KP	0.7	
35.0	L	Otto Kerl Rd	2.8	stop sign/T
37.8	L	Cty K	0.4	
38.2	R	Martinsville Rd	2.5	stop sign/T
40.7	L	Cty P	1.0	stop light
41.7	R	Hwy 12/19	0.6	stop light
42.3	L	Hwy 19 EAST		

		Stay on 19 - go thru Waunakee - 4 stop lights
48.5		After 4th stop light - get into left lane
49.6	S thru stop sign	Cross Hwy 113 - Stay on Hwy 19; under the Interstate, through 2 more lights and over a set of RR tracks
53.5	R	Into the entrance to McDonalds
53.6	R	To the Roadside Grill Parking Lot That's all folks - THE END DINNER TIME

WE HOPE YOU HAD FUN TODAY.

BE CAREFUL DRIVING HOME.

Need Gas? Speedway, Mobile, & KwikTrip within walking distance

DIRECTIONS HOME?
Ask MIKE!